No.6-2(4)/2021-Admn.I-Part(1) I/20300/2024

No. 6-2(4)/2021-Admin.I INDIAN COUNCIL OF MEDICAL RESEARCH

Ansari Nagar, New Delhi-110 029.

Dated: 01.10.2024

OFFICE ORDER

Subject: Cancellation of offer of promotion to the post of Section Officer on adhoc basis in ICMR-reg.

Vide Office Order of even no. dated 23.08.2024, the following Assistant was offered promotion to the post of Section Officer on adhoc basis as per details below:-

S. No.	Name of Staff	Present place of	Date of refusal
		posting	
1.	Shri Narsing Rao Amuda	ICMR-NIN Hyderabad	29.08.2024

- 2. In response to promotion order of even no. dated 23.08.2024, Shri Narsing Rao Amuda vide his letter dated 29.08.2024, has submitted refusal for promotion.
- 3. Therefore, the offer of promotion in respect of the above-mentioned staff, stands cancelled.

(Jagdish Rajesh) Assistant Director General (Admin)

Shri Narsing Rao Amuda Assistant, ICMR-NIN, Hyderabad

Copy to:-

- 1. PS to DG /Addl. DG/ Sr. DDG(A) / Sr. FA, ICMR
- 2. Director of concerned Institutes/Centers.
- 3. DDG(A) / ADG(A) / ADG(F).
- 4. A.O. (Reservation Cell), ICMR Hgrs.
- 5. AD (OL), ICMR Hgrs.
- 6. Budget/Guard/GSLIS file.
- 7. Personal file of the officers concerned.